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Symposium Registration
Roselein

+603-79684005

roselein@iem.org.my

Zainun

Sponsorship Inquiry
Yau Chau Fong

+012-3882570
chaufong78(@yahoo.com

PJ Low Pek Jun
+012-3675832

| Please write clearly as the confirmation letter will be sent via email

|Contact Person:

Designation:

Signature: Date:
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PAYMENT DETAILS

| 1*Fees MUST be fully paid BEFORE the CLOSING DATE. Seats could
| only be confirmed upon payment. Enclosed herewith a crossed
cheque No: for the sum of RM
| issued in favour of “The Institution of Engineers,
Malaysia” and crossed ‘A/C payee only’. I/We understand that the
| fee is not refundable if I/We withdraw after my/our application is

accepted by the Organising Committee as stated in the cancellation
term. If I/We fail to attend the seminar, the paid registration fee
will not be refunded.

Terms & Conditions:

For ONLINE REGISTRATIONS, only ONLINE PAYMENT is applicable [via RHB
and Maybank2u —Personal Saving & Personal Current ; Credit Card -
Visa/Master].
Payment via CASH / CHEQUE / BANK-IN TRANSMISSION / BANK DRAFT /
MONEY ORDER / POSTAL ORDER / LO / WALK -IN will be considered as
NORMAL REGISTRATION.
e FULL PAYMENT must be settled before commencement of the course,
| otherwise participants will not be allowed to enter the hall. If a place is
reserved and the intended participants fail to attend the course, the fee is to
\ be settled in full.
\.

Fee paid is not refundable. Registration fee includes lecture notes,
refreshment.
The Organizing Committee reserves the right to cancel, alter, or change the
program due to unforeseen circumstances. Every effort will be made to inform
the registered participants of any changes. In view of the limited places
\ available, intending participants are advised to send their registrations as early
\as possible so as to avoid disappointment

/

— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —

Date : 5th & 6th December 2016
(Monday & Tuesday)
Venue : One City, USJ, Subang Jaya

CPD/PDP : 11 CPD
IEM16/HQ/484/S

THEME

Standards drive Globalisation

This symposium & exhibition intends to
generate  awareness among the
electrical engineering fraternity of the
usage of the relevant electrotechnical
standards. In view of the recent
incidents pertaining to the safety of the
electrical installation and equipment, it is
hoped that this symposium would also
firmly re-establish the importance of the
compliance to relevant standards which
is part of the regulations in our country.
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0830am

0900am

0920am

0940am

Guest of
Honour

PROGRAMME

Ir. Tan Yean Chin
President of IEM

Datuk Seri Panglima

Madius Tangau -
Minister of MOSTI

Registration

Welcoming Address

Opening Address

VVIP to Visit Booth

1000am

1030am

1100am

1130am

1200pm

Main
Keynote

Keynote 1

Keynote 2

Keynote 3

Dr Junji Nomura
President of IEC

Datuk Fadilah
Baharin

Director General of
Standards Malaysia

Datuk Seri Ir Azman
CEO of TNB

Ir Rocky Wong Hon
Thang

Chairman of
ACPECC-SGM

Lunch

Global in
Standardisation

Malaysia in
Standardisation

Utilities in
Standardisation

Ir Chris Chew
Vice Chair of
MyENC

0200pm

0230pm

0250pm

0310pm

0330pm

Keynote

Session
Chair

(TBA)

Lokman Dahlan

Ir Lim Kim Ten

Tea Break

Engaging Contractors
in Standards
Compliance

Cables and Cable
Accessories

Electrical Installation,
Protection and
Insulation Practice

Q&A Session

CONT, PROGRAMME

0350pm

0420pm

0440pm

0500pm

0530pm

1000am

1030am

1050am

1110am

1130am

1200pm

Dato Ir Ibrahim Abu
Bakar

Vice Chairman of ISC
E

Keynote

Session
Chair

(TBA)

Prof. Ir. Dr. Zainal
Abidin Ab Kadir

Ir. Abdul Rahim
Ibrahim

Keynote Ir. Mohammad
Faudzi B. Mohd.
Yasir
Chairman of ExXMC
Session Ir Faridon Talib
Chair

Ir VR Harindran

Ir Quah Ewe Hock

Tiong Kung Sing

Lunch

Generation,
Transmission and
Distribution of
Energy

Lightning Protection

Energy Management

Q&A Session

Adjourn

Oil & Gas Industry

Instrumentation
and Related
Activities

Design and
Installation of EX
Equipment

Motors Installation
in Gas Area

Q&A Section

ACT

website at

ﬂ’ERS NAL DATA PROTECTION
| have read and understood the
IEM’s Personal Data Protection

Notice published on IEM’s

http://www.myiem.org.my” and |

CANCELLATI
Cancellation
considered.
replacement

replacement

participant can be made with
prior notice to the organizer. The
articipant will be

N POLICY:
will  not be
However,

of  registered

0200pm

0230pm

0250pm

0310pm

0330pm

0350pm

0420pm

0440pm

0500pm

0530pm

Session
Chair

Keynote

Session
Chair

CONT, PROGRAMME

Keynote

Mohd Elmi bin Anas
Chairman of CBMC

Ir Francis Xavier
Jacob

Zulkiflee Umar

Tee Tone Vei

Tea Break

VT Doshi
Vice Chairman of
ISCS

Ir Gan Tian Eng

Prof. Dr. Nasruddin
Abd. Rahim

Prof. Dr. Samsul
Bahari Mohd Noor

Consumer
Products

MEPS for
Lighting

Electrical
Household for
Heating
Appliances

Q&A Section

Electrical &
Electronics
Equipment and
Accessories

Performance
of Household
and Similar
Electrical
Appliances

Audio, Video, IT
and
Communicatio
n Equipment

Q&A Section

Symposium
Ends




