#### **REGISTRATION FEES**

Both Days		
Types	Rates	
Students	RM20	
Young Graduates	RM50	
Members	RM100	
Non-Members	RM200	

Single Day			
Types Rates			
Students	RM10		
Young Graduates	RM25		
Members	RM50		
Non-Members	RM100		

No.	Name of Participant(s)	Amount (RM)
1.		
2.		
3.		
4.		
5.		
	GRAND TOTAL	

### **SECRETARIAT**

**Symposium Registration** Roselein +603-79684005

roselein@iem.org.my

Zainun

+603-79684019

zainun@iem.org.my

**Sponsorship Inquiry** Yau Chau Fong +012-3882570 chaufong78@yahoo.com PJ Low Pek Jun

+012-3675832

### **PAYMENT DETAILS**

Additional Information required – please tick if applicable 🗖 I am a Participant ☐ I am a Presenter (Paper No.:

Organization:	
Address:	

Mobile No.:	Tel No.:
Fax No	Email
Please write clearly as the	e confirmation letter will be sent via email
Contact Person:	

Signature: ☐ I am a vegetarian

Designation:

### **PAYMENT DETAILS**

Date:

1\*Fees MUST be fully paid BEFORE the CLOSING DATE. Seats could only be confirmed upon payment. Enclosed herewith a crossed cheque No: for the sum of RM issued in favour of "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia" and crossed 'A/C payee only'. I/We understand that the fee is not refundable if I/We withdraw after my/our application is accepted by the Organising Committee as stated in the cancellation term. If I/We fail to attend the seminar, the paid registration fee will not be refunded.

### Terms & Conditions:

- For ONLINE REGISTRATIONS, only ONLINE PAYMENT is applicable [via RHB and Maybank2u -Personal Saving & Personal Current; Credit Card -Visa/Master].
- Payment via CASH / CHEQUE / BANK-IN TRANSMISSION / BANK DRAFT / MONEY ORDER / POSTAL ORDER / LO / WALK -IN will be considered as NORMAL REGISTRATION.
- FULL PAYMENT must be settled before commencement of the course, otherwise participants will not be allowed to enter the hall. If a place is reserved and the intended participants fail to attend the course, the fee is to be settled in full.
- Fee paid is not refundable. Registration fee includes lecture notes, refreshment.
- The Organizing Committee reserves the right to cancel, alter, or change the program due to unforeseen circumstances. Every effort will be made to inform the registered participants of any changes. In view of the limited places available, intending participants are advised to send their registrations as early as possible so as to avoid disappointment





# IEM - Standards Malaysia **Electrotechincal Symposium** & Exhibition 2016

Date: 5th & 6th December 2016 (Monday & Tuesday)

Venue: One City, USJ, Subang Jaya

CPD/PDP: 11 CPD IEM16/HQ/484/S

### THEME

## Standards drive Globalisation

This symposium & exhibition intends to generate awareness among electrical engineering fraternity of the usage of the relevant electrotechnical standards. In view of the recent incidents pertaining to the safety of the electrical installation and equipment, it is hoped that this symposium would also firmly re-establish the importance of the compliance to relevant standards which is part of the regulations in our country.

## **PROGRAMME**

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
0830am	-	-	Registration
0900am		Ir. Tan Yean Chin President of IEM	Welcoming Address
0920am	Guest of Honour	Datuk Seri Panglima Madius Tangau - <b>Minister of MOSTI</b>	Opening Address
0940am	-	-	VVIP to Visit Booth

## 5<sup>th</sup> December 2016 (Monday) - Standards Drive Globalisation 1<sup>st</sup> Session of 1<sup>st</sup> Day

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
1000am	Main Keynote	Dr Junji Nomura President of IEC	Global in Standardisation
1030am	Keynote 1	Datuk Fadilah Baharin Director General of Standards Malaysia	Malaysia in Standardisation
1100am	Keynote 2	Datuk Seri Ir Azman CEO of TNB	Utilities in Standardisation
1130am	Keynote 3	Ir Rocky Wong Hon Thang Chairman of ACPECC-SGM	
1200pm		Lunch	

# 5<sup>th</sup> December 2016 (Monday), Electrical Installation 2<sup>nd</sup> Session

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
0200pm	Keynote	Ir Chris Chew Vice Chair of MyENC	Engaging Contractors in Standards Compliance
	Session Chair	(ТВА)	
0230pm		Lokman Dahlan	Cables and Cable Accessories
0250pm		Ir Lim Kim Ten	Electrical Installation, Protection and Insulation Practice
0310pm	-	-	Q&A Session
0330pm	Tea Break		

## CONT, PROGRAMME

## 5th December 2016 (Monday), Electrical Installation Final Session of 1<sup>st</sup> Day

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
0350pm	Keynote	Dato Ir Ibrahim Abu Bakar Vice Chairman of ISC E	Generation, Transmission and Distribution of Energy
	Session Chair	(TBA)	
0420pm		Prof. Ir. Dr. Zainal Abidin Ab Kadir	Lightning Protection
0440pm		Ir. Abdul Rahim Ibrahim	Energy Management
0500pm	-	-	Q&A Session
0530pm	-	-	Adjourn

## 6<sup>th</sup> December 2016 (Tuesday) - Oil & Gas Industry 1<sup>st</sup> Session of 2<sup>nd</sup> Day

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
1000am	Keynote	Ir. Mohammad Faudzi B. Mohd. Yasir <b>Chairman of ExMC</b>	Oil & Gas Industry
	Session Chair	Ir Faridon Talib	
1030am		Ir VR Harindran	Instrumentation and Related Activities
1050am		Ir Quah Ewe Hock	Design and Installation of EX Equipment
1110am		Tiong Kung Sing	Motors Installation in Gas Area
1130am	-	-	Q&A Section
1200pm		Lunch	

### Lunch

# PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

### CANCELLATION POLICY:

Cancellation will not be considered. However, replacement of registered participant can be made with prior notice to the organizer. The replacement participant will be charged according to the registration fee category.

## CONT, PROGRAMME

# 6th December 2016 (Tuesday) , Consumer Products 2<sup>nd</sup> Session of 2<sup>nd</sup> Day

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
0200pm	Keynote	Mohd Elmi bin Anas Chairman of CBMC	Consumer Products
	Session Chair	Ir Francis Xavier Jacob	
0230pm		Zulkiflee Umar	MEPS for Lighting
0250pm		Tee Tone Vei	Electrical Household for Heating Appliances
0310pm	-	-	Q&A Section
оззорт		Tea Break	

## 6<sup>th</sup> December 2016 (Tuesday), Consumers Products Final Session of 2<sup>nd</sup> Day

Time	Speaker	Name	Title/Topic
0350pm	Keynote	VT Doshi Vice Chairman of ISC S	Electrical & Electronics Equipment and Accessories
	Session Chair	Ir Gan Tian Eng	
0420pm		Prof. Dr. Nasruddin Abd. Rahim	Performance of Household and Similar Electrical Appliances
0440pm		Prof. Dr. Samsul Bahari Mohd Noor	Audio, Video, IT and Communicatio n Equipment
0500pm	-	-	Q&A Section
0530pm	-	-	Symposium Ends